
... --~- . --------------------------

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

03/11/2011 
CODE FMPS 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFET¥ COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HW¥ 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20914 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., _. ,",unly. Sfll/O .... ZIPCotM) 

BERKSHIRE MEDICAL CENTER 
ATTN KAREN BENZIE VP QUALITY 
725 NORTH STREET 
PITTSFIELD MA 01291 

CODe ...... IFACILITY CODE 

11, THIS ITEM ONLY AI'I'UE5 TO 

ODE 

4. REQUISrTlONIPURCHASE REO. NO 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (ilothllrthan ltem~) 

(x) 911.. AMENDMENT Of SOLICITATION NO. 
"'-'­

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X lOA. MODifiCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
CPSC-N-10-0084 

.... 
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

101/19/2010 

.... uP' IOU..""""..... 

C The above numb4lred IOIlcitation i8 amended as set fot1h In Item H. The hCM and data specified for recaipt of Offer, 0 Is extended. 0 is nO! hlended. 

Offer. mull aeknawledge ,_ipt ~ this amendmenl prior 10 the hour and dale specKled in the lOIicilalion or .. amended. by on" of the follOwing methode: 'aj By completing 
Iiams e and 15, and rewrnlng copies 01 the amendmllnt; (b) By lIClu'1owtedglng recelpl of Ihis amendment on each copy o1l1le oIfer submilled; or (c) By 

separate leIIer or telegram which includes a reference 10 lhe IOlieilation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWl.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of th~ ernendmern you desire to Change an oIfer already submitted. luch Chqe may be made by IBIegram Of le!!er, provided each I&legram or leUer make. 
reference to the SD~eitalioo and thls amendment. and II received prla' to the opening hour and dale specifIed. 

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPpROPRIATIONDATA(/lrequiftd) Net Increase: $14,550.77 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

n. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION 01' CONTRACT3IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTiORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN rTIEM 14. 

CiECKONE A 	THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ISper;;lfy /lu/hell/y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 1~ ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROSR IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cheng'" In p8yi"" oIIfce. 
appropriation dille, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPlEMENTAL AI.iKEEMENT I~ I:N II:KED INTO PURSUAN I TO AUTHURITY OF: 

X 
I). U II1I:K (:;P/tClry type or mocsmCMion Ina 1IU111Q/lf}') 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor !&l,S nol, 0 I. required to sign thll document and ratum o cople,1O the 1..... lng office. 

1<4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (OrglHllzed Oy UCF HClio.n hl/aelf""., incluelfng SQllCita60M:onlt/ld subject mlll1er Where /eBSfble.) 

DUNS Number: ••IU.e 
HOSPITAL IDi 38031112 

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding for F¥-2011. 


Additional funds in the amount of $14,550.77 are provided for the period February 1, 2011 

through September 30, 2011. THIS CONTRACT IS NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR F¥-2011. 


For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $14,550.77, from $7,276.07 to 

$21,826.84. 


Continued .. , 

Ex<:eplllll provided herjljn, alilerms end condillonl of the document I8ferenced in lIem 9A or lOA. al _OIore changed, rama.,. unchanged ""d In full ~ end effect. 

15A. NAME AND nTLE OF SIGNER (TyPl' 0( prillf1 	 1M NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or ptin/) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC DATE SIGNED 16C DATE SIGNED 

03/11/2011 

NSN754(l.C1-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 IRE\!. 10..83) 
P'lIl1fou,lIdffion unusable Preacribed by GSA 

FAR (<48 CFR) 53.243 

http:21,826.84
http:7,276.07
http:14,550.77
http:14,550.77
http:14,550.77


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0084/0004 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

BERKSHIRE MEDICAL CENTER 

ITEMNQ 

(Al 
SUPPLIESISERVICES 

tBI 
QUANTITY '-'NIT 

(C) (D) 
UNIT PRiCe 

(El 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #2: 15, 932/EA 

Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0002 ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SORVEILLANCE REPORTS, 
SPECIAL SORVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL 
STUDY REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 15,932 EA @ 
$1.37 = $21,826.84 

10621 EA 1. 37 14,550.77 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAl. FORM 336(01-86) 

Span,.,..., 1>v GSI. 

FAA (48 CFR) U,1I0 



